

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2734 of 1982

Appellant :- Ambika

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Mathur

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised.

No one appears on behalf of appellant.

The appellant is reported to have left his village and is not residing at the given address.

The paper book of the matter has been prepared.

Notice was issued to the appellant to engage another counsel vide order dated 7.05.2007. Even the same could not be served upon him due to above-mentioned reason.

Issue Non Bailable Warrant against the appellant through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, who shall ensure arrest of appellant and lodge him in jail and send compliance report to this Court by the next date.

S.S.P/S.P. concerned is directed to execute the non bailable warrants issued against the appellant forthwith and send compliance report to this Court by the next date.

Let the matter be listed on 06.02.2023 for final hearing.

Office is directed to communicate this order to C.J.M. and S.S.P/S.P. concerned, within a week for compliance.

Order Date :- 1.12.2022

A. Mandhani