

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2734 of 1982

Appellant :- Ambika Alias Amrika

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Mathur

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

As per office report dated 17.06.2023, the appellant, Ambika alias Amrika, is not found to be residing on the given address.

Let proceedings under Section 82 Cr.P.C be initiated against the appellant.

List this case again on 04.08.2025 with fresh office report.

Order Date :- 2.7.2025

Rohit