



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2734 of 1982

Ambika Alias Amrika

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P. Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Case called out. None appeared on behalf of appellant.
2. Notice sent to appellant remains unserved and it was endorsed that appellant is not residing at the the address mentioned in the appeal.
3. In given circumstances, Smt. Archana Singh, Advocate (A.O.R. No.A/A-1042/2012, Mobile No.9935625605) is appointed as Amicus Curiae to argue the case on behalf of appellant.
4. Office is directed to prepare the paper book and provide copy of it to learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant and learned AGA for the State, as per rules.
5. List this case on 8.10.2025.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

September 16, 2025

SP