



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2734 of 1982

Ambika Alias Amrika

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Archana Singh (A.C.), G.P. Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Ms. Archana Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant prays for and is granted ten day's time to argue the appeal.

List on 21.04.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

April 8, 2026
Subham